
Faculty of Law 

Name Department Areas of expertise Contact details 

Dr Lynn Biggs Dean of Law Franchising Law, Labour Law, 

Consumer Protection, Legal 

Skills 

Lynn.Biggs@mandela.ac.za 

+27415044242 

Prof Joanna Botha Public Law Freedom of Expression, The 

Regulation of Hate Speech, 

Hate Crimes, The Promotion 

and Protection of Human 

Dignity, Equality, Socio-

Economic Rights, 

Transformative 

Constitutionalism 

Joanna.Botha@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042635 

Eugene Christoffels Private Law Law of Things, Land law, 

Eviction Law 

echristoffels@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042868 

Anthea Christoffels-Du Plessis Law management Environmental and Fishing Law Anthea.Christoffels-

DuPlessis@mandela.ac.za 

 

Adv Lindi Coetzee Deputy Dean of Law Insolvency Law, Company Law Lindi.Coetzee@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042077 
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Desiree David Criminal and Procedural Law Law of Evidence, Forensic 

Evidence, Medical Law 

Desiree.David@mandela.ac.za 

+27415041154 

Dr Razaana Denson Private Law Law of Persons, Family Law, 

Muslim Personal Law 

Razaana.Denson@mandela.ac.za 

+27415043456 

Prof Deon Erasmus Criminal and Procedural Law Criminal and Procedural Law, 

Anti-corruption 

Deon.Erasmus@mandela.ac.za 

+27415049959 

Dr Esther Gumboh Criminal and Procedural Law Criminal & Procedural Law Esther.Gumboh@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042592 

Tina Hokwana Mercantile Law Labour Law Tina.Hokwana@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042191 

Prof Elmarie Knoetze Private Law Customary Law, Law of 

Succession 

eknoetze@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042193 

Jacqueline Maholo Mercantile Law Corporate Law Jacqueline.Maholo@mandela.ac.za 

 

Daphney Mnisi Mercantile Law Labour Law Daphney.Mnisi@mandela.ac.za 

 

Prof Andre Mukheibir Private Law Law of Delict, Law of Damages, 

Class Actions 

Andre.Mukheibir@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042189 

Prof Leah Ndimurwimo Law Management  Public International Law, 

International Human Rights 

Leah.Ndimurwimo@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042046 
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Law, International 

Humanitarian Law, Labour Law, 

Refugee Law and Transitional 

Justice in Africa 

Stephen Newman Mercantile Law IT Law, International Trade 

Law, Competition Law 

StephenPeter.Newman@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042582 

Thanduxolo Qotoyi Mercantile Law Labour Law, Dispute Resolution Thanduxolo.Qotoyi@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042195 

Gary Richards Mercantile Law Company Law Gary.Richards@mandela.ac.za 

+27415041161 

Glenwin Sefela Mercantile Law Environmental Law, Contract 

Law 

glenwins@mandela.ac.za 

+27448015580 

Prof Mark Tait Mercantile Law Consumer Protection,  Tourism 

Law 

Andrew.Tait@mandela.ac.za 

+27415044372 

Prof Amanda Spies Public Law Gender Based Violence, 

Women and the Criminal 

Justice System, Feminist 

Theory, Socio-economic Rights 

Amanda.Spies@mandela.ac.za 

+27415044857 

Prof Hennie van As Public Law Access to justice, Local 

Government Law, Human 

Hennie.VanAs@mandela.ac.za 

+27415041200 
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Trafficking, Environmental 

Health Law, 

Prof Patrick Vrancken Law Management Law of the Sea Patrick.Vrancken@mandela.ac.za 

+27415042200 

Dr Tanya Wagenaar Private Law Intellectual Property Law, 

Environmental Law. Marine 

Resources Law, Law of the Sea 

Tanya.Wagenaar@mandela.ac.za 

+27415043734 

Dr Marc Welgemoed Criminal and Procedural Law Clinical Legal Education, 

Euthanasia, Unjustified 

Enrichment, Law of Evidence, 

Civil Procedure 

Marc.Welgemoed@mandela.ac.za 

+27415041299 

Mahlubandile Ntontela Criminal and Procedural Law Criminal Procedure, Criminal 

Law 

Mahlubandile.Ntontela@mandela.ac.za 

084 270 2188 
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